Notice to Consumer: The information and data contained in this Performance Bulletin is approximate and subject to many different factors and variables.

Performance Bulletin

SPECIFICATIONS

BOAT MODEL:
LENGTH:

BEAM:

BOTTOM WIDTH:
WEIGHT:

MAX H.P.:
TRANSOM HT.:
FUEL CAPACITY:
BOTTOM GAUGE:
SIDE MATERIAL:
WEIGHT (AS TESTED)
ENGINE:

MODEL:
HORSEPOWER:
WEIGHT: (ea. engine)
PROPELLER

260 Alaskan
25' 7"

102"

82"

3,600 Ibs.
450

27"

156 gal.
.190"

.125"
4,830 LBS.

YAMAHA

Twin 150 HP
475 Ibs.

PERFORMANCE DATA

RPM MPH
2600 17.9
3000 23.1
3400 27.7
3800 31
4200
4400 1-motor
4600
4800 1-motor
5000
5200
5800 1-motor
6000 (WOT)

TEST CONDITIONS:
Elevation: 1,300
DATE OF TEST:

GPH
6.1
9.2
9.7

13.2

13.9

14.2

3-10-05

Yamabha reserves the right to change the specifications and performance data of this Performance Bulletin or engine without notice.
It is provided as a guideline only and should not be relied upon as representative of actual performance.
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