## **Performance Bulletin**



## 260 Alaskan Sea Runner

SPECIFICATIONS		PERFORMA	PERFORMANCE DATA			
<b>BOAT MODEL:</b>	260 Alaskan	RPM	<u>MPH</u>	<u>GPH</u>	MPG	
LENGTH:	25' 7"	2600	17.9	6.1	2.9	
BEAM:	102"	3000	23.1	9.2	2.5	
BOTTOM WIDTH:	82"	3400	27.7	9.7	2.8	
WEIGHT:	3,600 lbs.	3800	31	13.2	2.3	
MAX H.P.:	450	4200	35.5	13.9	2.6	
TRANSOM HT.:	27"	4400 1-motor	28.6			
FUEL CAPACITY:	156 gal.	4600	38.2	14.2	2.7	
BOTTOM GAUGE:	.190"	4800 1-motor	31			
SIDE MATERIAL:	.125"	5000	40.5	18	2.3	
WEIGHT (AS TESTED)	4,830 LBS.	5200	42	22.4	1.9	
ENGINE:		5800 1-motor	36			
MODEL:	YAMAHA	6000 (WOT)	48	30.3	1.6	
HORSEPOWER:	Twin 150 HP					
WEIGHT: (ea. engine)	475 lbs.	TEST CONDITIONS:				
PROPELLER		Elevation:	1,300 '			
		DATE OF TEST:			3-10-05	



## HEWES MARINE COMPANY, INC.

2600 N. HWY COLVILLE, WA 99114 (800) 326-6594

e-mail: <a href="mailto:sales@hewescraft.com">sales@hewescraft.com</a>
web site: <a href="mailto:www.hewescraft.com">www.hewescraft.com</a>

J:\Sales Documents 2008MY\Performance Bulletins\Perf btn 260 AK with twin 150's.doc

Yamaha reserves the right to change the specifications and performance data of this Performance Bulletin or engine without notice. It is provided as a guideline only and should not be relied upon as representative of actual performance.